

Date:-30-04-2024

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai-400 001

**Scrip code: 544157** 

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015, please find attached Compliance certificate confirming the said compliance.

For Vruddhi Engineering Works Limited

Vedant Mukesh Mehta Whole-time Director DIN 08936999

Encl: As above











Reg. Office: 1317, Hubtown Solaris

www.vruddhicouplers.com

N. S. Phadke Road, Near Flyover Bridge, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400069



022-26128915/16



Date: -29-04-2024

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai-400 001

Scrip code: 544157

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam.

The Company has appointed Bigshare Services Private Limited having Registration No. INR000001385 as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for handling share transfers and allied matters.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015, we do hereby confirm that for the financial year ended on March 31, 2023, all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities for the Company, are maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited (CIN - U99999MH1994PTC076534), having its Office at Office No. S6 - 2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Cave Road, Andheri - [East], Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India.

For Vruddhi Engineering Works Limited

Kishori Jaysingh Sodha Compliance Officer For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM

Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM Date; 2024.04.29 17:17:25+05'30'

**Authorised Representative** 



www.vruddhicouplers.com



sales@vruddhicouplers.com



N. S. Phadke Road, Near Flyover Bridge, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400069

Reg. Office: 1317, Hubtown Solaris



022-26128915/16